Energy Recovery
with Cooling and Heating
Model ERT
•  Commercial   •  Industrial
April
2016
• 2,000 - 10,000 cfm
• 1.75 in. wg External Static Pressure

6 8
9
Model Number Code
The Model Number Code is
designed to completely identify
the unit. The correct code letters
must be specified to designate
the configurations and size.
Model Parent
ERT - 55 - 15H - CW - HW - 01
Parent
Version
Nominal Airflow
45  (4,500 cfm)
55  (5,500 cfm)
90  (9,000 cfm)
Heating Options
HW - Hot water
EH - Electric heating
Cooling Options
S - Split system DX
CW - Chilled water
Wheel
Thickness
 15  (1½ in.)
 30  (3 in.)
Airflow Rate
H - High
L - Low
6
Energy Recovery
Zone
Percentage of Outdoor Air at Full Design Airflow Rate (cfm)
30% ≤ 40% 40% ≤ 50% 50% ≤ 60% 60% ≤ 70% 70% ≤ 80% ≥ 80%
Design Supply Fan Airflow Rate (cfm)
3B, 3C, 4B, 4C, 5B NR NR NR NR ≥ 5,000 ≥ 5,000
1B, 2B, 5C NR NR ≥ 26,000 ≥ 12,000 ≥ 5,000 ≥ 4,000
6B ≥ 11,000 ≥ 5,500 ≥ 4,500 ≥ 3,500 ≥ 2,500 ≥ 1,500
1A, 2A, 3A, 4A, 5A, 6A ≥ 5,500 ≥ 4,500 ≥ 3,500 ≥ 2,000 ≥ 1,000 ≥ 0
7, 8 ≥ 2,500 ≥ 1,000 ≥ 0 ≥ 0 ≥ 0 ≥ 0
NR = Not recommended
Energy recovery is the process through which energy is transferred between the conditioned return air from the
space and the fresh outdoor air which imposes the load on the equipment. This is done by rotating an energy
wheel between the two airstreams. All energy wheels include:
• Polymer heat transfer media for sensible energy transfer
• Silica gel desiccant permanently bonded to polymer media for latent energy transfer
• Removable segments for ease of maintenance
Exhaust Air
Outdoor Air
95°F
117 grains/lb.
Supply Air
79°F
75 grains/lb.
Return Air
75°F
50% RH
Summer Operation
Exhaust Air
Outdoor Air
10°F
5 grains/lb.
Supply Air
60°F
39 grains/lb.
Return Air
72°F